

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17758/2022

Sanwarmal S/o Shri Laduram Yadav

-----Petitioner

Versus

The Administrator (Chairman)

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rajeev Surana, Sr. Adv. With Ms. Muskan Verma and Mr. Umang Jain
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Manju Joshi Mr. Ajay Pratap Singh, Dy. G.C.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

05/09/2023

In pursuance to order-sheet dated 07.08.2023, service was duly effected upon the respondents.

It is submitted by learned counsel for the respondents that they have only received copy of the petition recently and therefore seeks some time to complete their instructions.

Let the reply be filed in two weeks. Rejoinder, if required, may be filed after a further period of one week.

Thereafter, matter may be listed for final disposal on 30.10.2023 at 2.00 PM.

Interim order, if any, to continue.

(SAMEER JAIN),J