

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17758/2022

Sanwarmal S/o Shri Laduram Yadav

-----Petitioner

Versus

The Administrator (Chairman)

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rajeev Surana, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Umang
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Manju Joshi Mr. Ajay Pratap Singh, Dy. G. C.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

31/10/2023

Learned counsel for the respondents have submitted that on account of change in the office/incumbent, reply is not filed. Learned counsel seeks last opportunity to file reply.

Same is granted.

List the matter on 29.11.2023 for final disposal.

In the meantime, requisites be carried out.

Interim order, if any, shall continue till the next date.

(SAMEER JAIN),J