

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17758/2022

Sanwarmal S/o Shri Laduram Yadav

-----Petitioner

Versus

The Administrator (Chairman)

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rajeev Surana, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Sankalp Sogani, Adv. Mr. Umang Jain, Adv. Mr. Muskan Verma, Adv. Mr. Anuj Rohilla, Adv. Mr. Jagesh Joshi, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Manju Joshi, Adv. Mr. Sachin Singh Rathore, Adv. for Mr. Ajay Pratap Singh, Dy. GC

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

08/02/2024

Matter comes up on an interim application No.1/2024 for sending the matter to the Mediation Centre to explore the possibility of settlement between the parties.

Application stands allowed for the reasons stated therein.

The matter is sent to the Mediation Centre of this Court.

The parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Centre on 16.02.2024.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J