

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17758/2022

Sanwarmal S/o Shri Laduram Yadav

-----Petitioner

Versus

The Administrator (Chairman)

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rajeev Surana, sr. adv. with Mr. Umang Jain
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Deepa Singh for Ms. Manju Joshi, AGC

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

25/08/2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the meditation so initiated inter-se the parties has failed. It is submitted that matter requires early consideration.

List the matter on 03.10.2025 for final disposal.

The application be kept pending and be considered at the time of final arguments.

(SAMEER JAIN),J

DEEPAK/90